



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4278/2025, CRL.M.A. 18652/2025 & 29798/2025

STATE THROUGH OFFICE OF
DIRECTOR GENERAL, PRISONSPetitioner

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP

versus

ZOYA KHANRespondent

Through: Mr. Himanshu Singh Shaktawat and
Mr. Shivender Gupta, Advts.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **08.10.2025**

1. It is already 05:20 PM
2. No time left.
3. List on 06.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

OCTOBER 8, 2025/R