



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4278/2025

STATE THROUGH OFFICE OF DIRECTOR
GENERAL, PRISONS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC with
Mr. Arjit Sharma, Ms. Sakshi Jha,
Advocates.

versus

ZOYA KHAN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Joginder Tuli, Ms. Joshini
Tuli, Ms. Taniya Qureshi, Ms.
Anand Devi, Ms. Meena Tuli,
Advocates.
Mr. Himanshu Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

09.04.2026

CRL.M.A. 10892/2026 (for early hearing)

By way of the present application, the applicant – respondent seeks early hearing of the captioned petition, which is next scheduled to be listed on 10.07.2026.

For the reasons stated therein, and with the consent of learned counsel for the parties, the application is allowed. The petition is taken on Board.

The application is disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 4278/2025

List on 20.04.2026.



The Registry is directed to list the captioned petition immediately after the bail applications.

The next date of hearing already fixed, i.e. 10.07.2026, stands cancelled.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 9, 2026
“Bhupi/KA”/